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HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED

The “State of the Latino Vote in Nevada Poll” was conducted for KBLR -
Telemundo Las Vegas by Mason-Dixon Polling & Strategy, Inc. of Jacksonville,
Florida from February 10 through February 13, 2020.

A total of 625 registered Hispanic voters statewide were interviewed live by
telephone in Nevada. All indicated they were likely to vote in the 2020 election.

Those interviewed were randomly selected from a phone-matched Nevada
voter registration list that included both land-line and cell phone numbers.
Quotas were assigned to reflect Hispanic voter registration by county.

The margin for error, according to standards customarily used by statisticians, is
no more than t 4 percentage points. This means that there is a 95 percent
probability that the "true" figure would fall within that range if all Hispanic
voters in Nevada were surveyed. The margin for error is higher for any
subgroup, such as a gender or age grouping.

The survey also includes an over-sampling of 362 Hispanic Democrats who
indicated they were likely to vote in the February 22 Nevada Democratic
Caucus. These voters were only asked questions relative to the caucus and not
those focused on statewide issues and the general election. The margin for
error for these results is £ 5.3 percentage points.
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*#%* 362 LIKELY DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS VOTERS ***

QUESTION: If the Nevada Democratic Party Caucus were held today, which one of the
following candidates would get your vote? (ORDER ROTATED)

SEX AGE
STATE MEN WOMEN <50 50+

Joe Biden 34% 41% 29% 26% 39%
Bernie Sanders 31% 28% 33% 43% 23%
Pete Buttigieg 7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Elizabeth Warren 6% 2% 9% 5% 6%
Amy Klobuchar 5% 2% 7% 6% 5%
Tom Steyer 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Michael Bloomberg 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - -

Undecided (NOT READ) 12% 15% 10% 9% 15%

Margin for error is £5.3%

QUESTION: Which one of the following issues will most influence your voting decision?
(ORDER ROTATED)

BIDEN SANDERS
STATE VOTERS VOTERS

Healthcare 27% 23% 31%
The Economy 21% 24% 15%
Immigration 15% 11% 21%
Education 11% 10% 11%
Guns 8% 11% 6%
Climate Change 6% 3% 10%
Taxes & Government Spending 3% 5% -

Foreign Policy 2% 3% -

Other (NOT READ) 2% 3% 2%
Not Sure (NOT READ) 5% 7% 4%
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QUESTION: If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you vote to re-elect
Republican Donald Trump or would you vote to replace Trump with a Democrat?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REG
Democrat

Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican
Other

RE-ELECT

25%

RE-ELECT

23%
34%

RE-ELECT

32%
18%

RE-ELECT

21%
29%

RE-ELECT

5%
86%
16%

RE-ELECT

22%
31%

REPLACE
61%
REPLACE

64%
48%

REPLACE

50%
71%

REPLACE

60%
62%

REPLACE
90%
10%
45%

REPLACE

68%
47%
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NOT SURE

14%

NOT SURE

13%
18%

NOT SURE

18%
11%

NOT SURE

19%
9%

NOT SURE

5%
4%
39%

NOT SURE

10%
22%
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QUESTION: Among all of the presidential candidates, which one do you think has paid most
attention to issues affecting the Latino community? (ORDER ROTATED)

STATE DEMS REPS INDS

Bernie Sanders 28% 41% 7% 22%
Donald Trump 22% 3% 73% 18%
Joe Biden 17% 24% 4% 14%
Elizabeth Warren 3% 5% - -

Michael Bloomberg 2% 3% - -

Pete Buttigieg 1% 1% - 2%
One of the other candidates 1% 2% - 1%
None (NOT READ) 17% 10% 11% 34%
Not Sure (NOT READ) 9% 11% 5% 9%
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QUESTION: Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s job performance as president?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REG
Democrat

Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican
Other

APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
32% 60% 8%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
31% 60% 9%
37% 61% 3%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
41% 52% 7%
23% 68% 9%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
30% 61% 9%
34% 59% 7%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
7% 86% 7%
87% 9% 4%
38% 48% 14%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
27% 64% 9%
42% 52% 6%
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QUESTION: Since Donald Trump became president, has your personal economic situation
improved, stayed the same, or worsened?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REG
Democrat

Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican
Other

IMPROVED

33%

IMPROVED

31%
42%

IMPROVED

38%
27%

IMPROVED

35%
31%

IMPROVED

17%
77%
30%

IMPROVED

30%
39%

SAME WORSENED
47% 16%
SAME WORSENED
49% 16%
38% 16%
SAME WORSENED
46% 11%
48% 22%
SAME WORSENED
49% 14%
45% 18%
SAME WORSENED
58% 22%
13% 7%
52% 11%
SAME WORSENED
49% 18%
42% 13%
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NOT SURE

4%

NOT SURE

4%
4%

NOT SURE

5%
3%

NOT SURE

2%
6%

NOT SURE

3%
3%
7%

NOT SURE

3%
6%
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QUESTION: Do you feel that you have benefitted or not benefitted from the federal tax cuts that

were enacted in 2017?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REGISTRATION

Democrat
Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican-American
Other Hispanic

Telemundo Poll

BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
32% 55% 13%
BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
30% 58% 12%
39% 46% 15%
BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
37% 51% 12%
28% 58% 14%
BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
30% 57% 13%
35% 53% 12%
BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
17% 72% 11%
77% 10% 13%
27% 58% 15%
BENEFITTED NOT BENEFITTED NOT SURE
30% 58% 12%
36% 49% 15%
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QUESTION: Are you generally satisfied or unsatisfied with your current health insurance options?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REGISTRATION

Democrat
Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican-American
Other Hispanic
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SATISFIED
55%
SATISFIED

52%
68%

SATISFIED

61%
49%

SATISFIED

54%
56%

SATISFIED

48%
80%
49%

SATISFIED

53%
59%

UNSATISFIED

NOT SURE

38%

UNSATISFIED

7%

NOT SURE

41%
26%

UNSATISFIED

7%
6%

NOT SURE

30%
46%

UNSATISFIED

9%
5%

NOT SURE

39%
27%

UNSATISFIED

7%
7%

NOT SURE

44%
14%
45%

UNSATISFIED

8%
6%
6%

NOT SURE

38%
38%

9%
3%
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QUESTION: Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s handling of
U.S. immigration policy?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REG
Democrat

Republican
Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican
Other

APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
30% 62% 8%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
28% 66% 6%
38% 45% 17%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
40% 55% 5%
21% 68% 11%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
29% 64% 7%
31% 60% 9%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
11% 83% 6%
81% 12% 7%
27% 60% 13%
APPROVE DISAPPROVE NOT SURE
24% 68% 8%
42% 50% 8%
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QUESTION: Do you plan to participate in the 2020 U.S. Census?

STATE
REGION

Clark County
Rest of State

SEX

Men
Women

AGE

<50
50+

PARTY REG
Democrat
Republican

Independent

HISPANIC ORIGIN

Mexican
Other
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YES
93%
YES

94%
89%

YES

92%
94%

YES

91%
95%

YES
91%
94%
96%
YES

93%
93%

3%
3%
3%

3%
3%

NOT SURE
4%
NOT SURE

3%
9%

NOT SURE

3%
5%

NOT SURE

1%
5%

NOT SURE
6%
3%
1%
NOT SURE

4%
4%
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QUESTION: How fearful are you of becoming the victim of a hate crime? Are you very fearful,
somewhat fearful, not too fearful or not at all fearful?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL

STATE 10% 13% 16% 61%
REGION VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL
Clark County 11% 14% 17% 58%
Rest of State 7% 10% 13% 70%
SEX VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL
Men 8% 5% 16% 71%
Women 12% 21% 16% 51%
AGE VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL
<50 7% 20% 17% 56%
50+ 12% 7% 16% 65%
PARTY REGISTRATION VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL
Democrat 16% 17% 17% 50%
Republican 3% 7% 11% 79%
Independent 4% 10% 18% 68%
HISPANIC ORIGIN VERY SOMEWHAT NOTTOO NOTATALL
Mexican-American 9% 17% 15% 59%
Other Hispanic 10% 7% 19% 64%
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QUESTION: Which one of the following do you feel is the most important issue facing Nevada
today? (ORDER ROTATED)

Crime, Public Safety & School Safety 23%
Quality of Public Education 16%
Homelessness 12%
Jobs and Wages 10%
Gun Rights vs. Gun Control 10%
Drug abuse and Opioid addiction 8%
Taxes & Government Spending 7%
Problems Caused by Immigration 3%
Traffic & Transportation 2%
Other (NOT READ) 3%
Not Sure (NOT READ) 6%

QUESTION: Which one of these issues regarding water in Nevada most concerns you:
(ORDER ROTATED)

Water Quality 35%

Availability of Water 27%

Protecting Water Rights 18%

Pipeline Construction 10%

Other (NOT READ) 3%

Not Sure (NOT READ) 7%
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QUESTION: Do you feel legalizing the recreational use of marijuana in Nevada was a good
decision or a bad decision?

GOOD
STATE 41%
REGION GOOD
Clark County 40%
Rest of State 46%
SEX GOOD
Men 44%
Women 38%
AGE GOOD
<50 49%
50+ 32%
PARTY REG GOOD
Democrat 42%
Republican 39%
Independent 40%
HISPANIC ORIGIN GOOD
Mexican 40%
Other 43%

BAD NOT SURE
46% 13%
BAD NOT SURE
47% 13%
1% 13%
BAD NOT SURE
45% 11%
47% 15%
BAD NOT SURE
37% 14%
56% 12%
BAD NOT SURE
47% 11%
51% 10%
1% 19%
BAD NOT SURE
46% 14%
46% 11%
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QUESTION: Do you support or oppose the new Las Vegas city ordinances that allow homeless
people to be fined or incarcerated for camping or sleeping in public spaces?

SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
STATE 28% 53% 19%
REGION SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
Clark County 29% 55% 16%
Rest of State 24% 44% 32%
SEX SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
Men 31% 47% 22%
Women 25% 59% 16%
AGE SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
<50 28% 57% 15%
50+ 28% 49% 23%
PARTY REGISTRATION SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
Democrat 18% 64% 18%
Republican 53% 30% 17%
Independent 28% 49% 23%
HISPANIC ORIGIN SUPPORT OPPOSE UNDECIDED
Mexican-American 29% 52% 19%
Other Hispanic 26% 55% 19%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

PARTY REGISTRATION:

Democrat 325 (52%)
Republican 131 (21%)
Independent or Other 169 (27%)
AGE:
18-34 156 (25%)
35-49 169 (27%)
50-64 163 (26%)
65+ 134 (21%)
Refused 3 (1%)
HISPANIC ORIGIN:
Mexican-American 419 (67%)
Puerto Rican 12 (2%)
Cuban-American 40 (6%)
Central American 77 (12%)
South American 16 (3%)
Mixed or Other 47 (8%)
Refused 14 (2%)
SEX:
Men 301 (48%)
Women 324 (52%)
REGION:
Clark County 510 (82%)
Washoe County 75 (12%)
Rural Nevada 40 (6%)
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